

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4786

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

9 July 2018

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Tier 2 visas.

*You asked:*

- 1. How many Tier 2 visas did you apply for in 2016/17, 2017/18?*
- 2. How many Tier 2 visas applications were rejected in 2016/17, 2017/18?*
- 3. How much money did your trust spend on applying for Tier 2 visas in the financial years 2016/17, 2017/18?*

Trust response:

1. 2016/17 = 28, 2017/18 = 21
2. 2016/17 = 0, 2017/18 = 0
3. The Trust is unable to supply this information as this is not a cost which we can identify in the ledger.